
DEGREE PLAN 
2025-2029   

   
School of Education and Sciences  ​
Bachelor of Science in Music    

 Instrumental Concentration 
  
 

Student’s Name    ID#    
Permanent Address    
Local or Cell Phone    Permanent Phone    
E-Mail Address      
Major            Major Advisor    
Declaration Date    Catalog Entry Year   

  
Freshman Year  

 

Number   Course Title   Grade   Hours   Semester   Comments or 
Substitutions   

Fall Semester  
MUAP 11XX    Applied Instruments I     1       
ENGL1301   English Composition I       3       

GEES 1100   Academic Success Seminar – Personal 
Finance     1     

MUSI 1304    
Music Theory & Ear Training I    3     

HIST 1301   US History I    3     
MATH 1302 College Algebra  3   
RELI 1301  Survey of Religion    3     

MUEN 1151 University Ensemble or Band  1   

GEEP 1001  Chapel    0     
  Total  18       

Spring Semester  
ENGL 1302   English Composition II       3        
HIST 1302  US History II    3      
GESS 1200   Academic Success Seminar        2        

MUAP 11XX   Applied Instrument II      1       
EDUC 2310  Introduction to Teaching      3        
MUSI 1305  Music Theory & Ear Training II   3     



MUEN 1151 University Ensemble or Band  1   

PHED 1110 Fundamentals of Fitness I  1   

GEEP 1002  Chapel      0        
  Total   17          

 
 

Sophomore Year  
 

Number  Course Title  Grade  Hours  Semester  Comments or Substitutions  

Fall Semester  
SPCH 2300 Speech   3      

HIST 2300 African American Studies  3   

SPAN 2301   Elementary Spanish I      3        
PHED 1111 Fundamentals of Health & Fitness II  1   
MUSI 1111 Class Piano I  1   

MUSI 2304   Music Theory & Ear Training III     3        
MUAP 21XX Applied Instrument III  1   
MUEN 1151 University Ensemble or Band  1   
GEEP 2001  Chapel    0      

   TOTAL    16          
Spring Semester  

MUSI 2305   Music Theory & Ear Training IV   3     
SPAN 2302 Spanish II  3   

EDUC 3322   Human Growth and Development    3      
MUSI 1112 Class Piano II  1   
MUSI 3260 Fundamentals of Conducting   2     

MUSI 3118 Woodwind Class  1   

MUEN 3129 Brass & Percussion Class  1   

MUEN 1151 University Ensemble or Band  1   

EDUC 3383  Multicultural & Diverse Learners   3      
GEEP 2002   Chapel    0      

  TOTAL  18       



 
 

Junior Year  
 

Number  Course Title  Grade  Hours  Semester  Comments or Substitutions  

Fall Semester  
MUSI 3303 Music History & Literature I   3      

MUAP 31XX Applied Instrument IV  1   
EDUC 3340 Curriculum Development & Instruction  3   
EDUC 3307  Classroom Management    3      
EDUC 3313  Educational Psychology    3      
MUSI 3200 Orchestration  2   

MUEN 1151 University Ensemble or Band  1   
MUEN 1153 Ensemble Elective  1   
GEEP 3001  Chapel    0      

   TOTAL   17          
 

Spring Semester  
MUSI 3304   Music History & Literature II   3      
MUSI 3311  Elementary Music Methods   3     

MUAP 31XX  Applied Instrument V   1     
MUEN 1151 University Ensemble or Band  1   
EDUC 3383 Multicultural & Diverse Learners  3   
EDUC 3377 Technology in Teaching  3   
EDUC 4306  TExES Prep    0      
EDUC 3306 Education Seminar  3   

GEEP 3002  Chapel    0      
  Total  17       

 
 
 

Summer  Semester  
EDUC 4359   Reading in the Content Areas     3        

  Total   3          
 
 
 
 
 



 
Senior Year  

 

Number  Course Title  Grade  Hours  Semester  Comments or 
Substitutions  

Fall Semester  
MUSI 4200 Form and Analysis & Counterpoint   2     

MUSI 4205 Music Administration and Methods  2   
BIOL 1401 or PHYS 

1402 
Intro to Biological Science or Intro to 

Physical Science w/ Lab  4   

EDUC 3382  Exceptional Learners     3        
POLS 2311 American Politics     

MUSI 3322 Secondary Music Methods  3   

MUEN 1151 University Ensemble or Band  1   

GEEP 4001  Chapel    0      
   TOTAL    18          

Spring Semester  
EDUC 4358  Educator & Professionalism    3      
MUSI 4156 Senior Recital  1   
EDUC 4612  Clinical Teaching    9     

  Total  13        
 


